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S 2440
A bill to require the Secretary of Agriculture to convene a blue ribbon panel to review the forest inventory and
analysis program of the Forest Service, and for other purposes.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Jul 22, 2021
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.  (Jul 22, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/senate-bill/2440 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. King, Angus S., Jr. [I-ME] 
Party: Independent   •   State: ME   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS] R · MS Jul 22, 2021

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry Committee Senate Referred To Jul 22, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 22, 2021) 

This bill directs the Department of Agriculture to convene a blue ribbon panel to review the forest inventory and analysis

program (a program that accounts for public and private forests and their resources in the United States).

The panel shall conduct a review of the past progress, current priorities, and future needs of such program with respect to

forest carbon, climate change, forest health, and sustainable wood products.

Actions Timeline

Jul 22, 2021: Introduced in Senate
Jul 22, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.
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